General-Purpose Logic Products
THE DIODES ADVANTAGEWIDE PRODUCT RANGE
 � Inputs are not clamped to VCC (AHC/AHCT/LVC)
Voltages up to 5.5 volts can be applied to inputs
regardless of VCC
 � Inputs have a small amount of added hysteresis
Less susceptible to noise and can tolerate slower
transition times

LVCH2T Dual Translator 74LVCH2Txx SN74LVCT1Gxx SN74LVCT1Gxx – – –
diodes.com
Gate
Family AHC AHCT LVC AUP LVC AUP
Description Type 1G 1G 1G/1T 1G 2G/2T 2G
0 2-Input NAND Gate 74AHC1G00 74AHCT1G00 74LVC1G00 74AUP1G00 74LVC2G00 74AUP2G00
2 2-Input NOR Gate 74AHC1G02 74AHCT1G02 74LVC1G02 74AUP1G02 74LVC2G02 74AUP2G02
4 Inverter (U04 unbuffered output)
74AHC1G04
74AHCT1G04 74LVC1G04 74AUP1G04 74LVC2G04 74AUP2G04
74AHC1GU04
6 Inverter with Open Drain Output – – 74LVC1G06 74AUP1G06 74LVC2G06 74AUP2G06
7 Buffer with Open Drain Output – – 74LVC1G07 74AUP1G07 74LVC2G07 74AUP2G07
8 2-Input AND Gate 74AHC1G08 74AHCT1G08 74LVC1G08 74AUP1G08 74LVC2G08 74AUP2G08
9 2-Input AND Gate with Open Drain Output 74AHC1G09 – – 74AUP1G09 – –
10 3-Input NAND Gate – – 74LVC1G10 – – –
11 3-Input AND Gate – – 74LVC1G11 – – –
125 Buffer with 3-State Output OE LOW 74AHC1G125 74AHCT1G125 74LVC1G125 74AUP1G125 74LVC2G125 74AUP2G125
126 Buffer with 3-State Output OE HIGH 74AHC1G126 74AHCT1G126 74LVC1G126 74AUP1G126 74LVC2G126 74AUP2G126
14 Schmitt Trigger Inverter 74AHC1G14 74AHCT1G14 74LVC1G14 74AUP1G14 74LVC2G14 74AUP2G14
17 Schmitt Trigger Buffer – – 74LVC1G17 74AUP1G17 74LVC2G17 74AUP2G17
32 2-Input OR Gate 74AHC1G32 74AHCT1G32 74LVC1G32 74AUP1G32 74LVC2G32 74AUP2G32
34 Buffer – – 74LVC1G34 74AUP1G34 74LVC2G34 74AUP2G34
45 Translator Dual Voltage – – 74LVC1T45 – 74LVC/H2T45 –
57 Configurable Multiple-Function Gate – – 74LVC1G57 – – –
58 Configurable Multiple-Function Gate – – 74LVC1G58 – – –
86 2-Input EXCLUSIVE OR Gate 74AHC1G86 74AHCT1G86 74LVC1G86 74AUP1G86 74LVC2G86 74AUP2G86
97 Configurable Multiple-Function Gate – – 74LVC1G97 – – –
98 Configurable Multiple-Function Gate – – 74LVC1G98 – – –
Vcc(min) ~ (max) – V 2 ~ 5.5 4.5 ~ 5.5 1.65 ~ 5.5 0.8 ~ 3.6 1.65 ~ 5.5 0.8 ~ 3.6
Packages SOT25/6 + SOT353/63 + DFN SOT353 + DFN SOT26 + SOT363 + DFN-8
General-Purpose Single-Gate
and Dual-Gate Logic Products